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RIT Co-Chairs: 
 
Jon Kurland 
NOAA / National Marine Fisheries Service 
P.O. Box 21668 
Juneau, AK 99802 
 

phone (907) 586-7638  
fax (907) 586-7358 
jon.kurland@noaa.gov 

Doug Mutter 
DOI Office of Environmental Policy & 
Compliance 
1689 C Street, Room 119 
Anchorage, AK 99501-5126 
 

phone (907) 271-5011 
fax (907) 271-4102 
douglas_mutter@ios.doi.gov 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
 
U.S. Forest Service 
Don Martin 
USDA Forest Service 
P.O. Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802 
 

phone (907) 586-8712  
fax (907) 586-7877 
dmartin02@fs.fed.us 

Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Bill Wood 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 
800 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 100 
Palmer, AK  99645-6539 
 

phone (907) 761-7761  
fax (907) 761-7790 
bill.wood@ak.usda.gov 
 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
 
Gene Augustine 
611 CES/CEVP 
10471 20th Street, Room 336 
Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506-2270 
 

phone (907) 552-0788  
fax (907) 552-9563 
gene.augustine@elmendorf.af.mil 
 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
 
Guy McConnell 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers  
Civil Works Branch 
P.O. Box 6898 
Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506-0898 
 

phone (907) 753-2614  
fax (907) 753-2625 
Guy.R.McConnell@poa02.usace.army.mil 
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Chris Hoffman 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers  
Civil Works Branch 
P.O. Box 6898 
Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506-0898 

phone (907) 753-2614  
fax (907) 753-2625 
christopher.a.hoffman@poa02.usace.army.mil

 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION 
 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Jeanne L. Hanson 
NOAA / National Marine Fisheries Service 
222 West 7th Ave., #43 
Anchorage, AK 99513-7577 
 

phone (907) 271- 3029 
fax (907) 271-3030 
jeanne.hanson@noaa.gov 
(Learning Center contact)  
 

Erika Ammann  
NOAA / National Marine Fisheries Service     
222 West 7th Ave., #43 
Anchorage, AK 99513-7577 
 

phone (907) 271- 5118 
fax (907) 271-3030 
erika.ammann@noaa.gov 
 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
  
Ann Rappoport 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service  
Anchorage Fish & Wildlife Field Office 
605 West 4th Ave., Room G-61 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 

phone (907) 271-2787 
fax (907) 271-2786 
ann_rappoport@fws.gov 

John DeLapp 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
1011 East Tudor Road, Mail Stop 331  
Anchorage, AK 99503 
 

phone (907) 786-3925  
fax (907) 786-3350 
john_delapp@fws.gov 

David Wigglesworth 
US Fish & Wildlife Service 
605 West 4th Avenue, Room G-61 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 

phone (907) 271-3764 
fax (907) 271-2786 
david_wigglesworth@fws.gov 

Minerals Management Service 
Cleve Cowles 
Minerals Management Service 
3801 Centerpoint Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
 

phone (907) 334-5230 
fax (907) 334-5242 
cleveland.cowles@mms.gov 
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Bureau of Land Management 
Lee Koss 
BLM Alaska State Office, AKSO-930 
222 W. 7th Avenue #13 
Anchorage, AK 99513-7599 
 

phone (907) 271-4411 
fax (907) 271-5479 
lkoss@blm.gov 

National Park Service 
Bud Rice 
National Park Service 
240 West 5th Avenue, Room 114 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 

phone (907) 644-3530 
fax (907) 644-3814 
bud_rice@nps.gov 

Peter Armato 
National Park Service 
P.O. Box 1727 
Seward, AK 99664 
 

phone (907) 224-3175 
fax (907) 224-2144 
peter_armato@nps.gov 

Jeff Mow 
National Park Service 
P.O. Box 1727 
Seward, AK 99664 
 

phone (907) 224-2118 
fax (907) 224-2144 
jeff_mow@nps.gov 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
 
B. Renee Wallis, P.E. 
Environmental Support Office Director 
Navy Region NW, N40 
1101 Tautog Circle, Suite 115 
Silverdale, WA 98315 
 

phone (360) 315-5400 
fax (360) 315-5095 
renee.wallis@navy.mil 

Carolyn Winters 
Regional Environmental Support Office 
Navy Region NW, N40 
1101 Tautog Circle, Suite 115 
Silverdale, WA 98315 

phone (360) 315-5092 
fax (360) 315-5095 
carolyn.winters@navy.mil 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
 
Greg Kellogg 
Environmental Protection Agency 
222 W. 7th Avenue, #19 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7588 
 

phone (907) 271-6328 
fax (907) 271-3424 
kellogg.greg@epamail.epa.gov 
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Tracy DeGering 
Environmental Protection Agency 
222 W. 7th Avenue, #19 
Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7588 
 

phone (907) 271-3419 
fax (907) 271-3424 
degering.tracy@epa.gov 
(CWRP liaison) 

 
ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 
Gina Shirey-Potts 
Alaska Coastal Management Program 
302 Gold Street, Suite 202 
P.O. Box 111030 
Juneau, AK 99811-1030 
 

phone (907) 465-8788 
fax (907) 465-3075 
gina.shirey-potts@alaska.gov 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME 
 
Douglas Vincent-Lang 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
333 Raspberry Road 
Anchorage, AK  99518 
 

phone (907) 267-2339 
fax (907) 267-2422 
douglas.vincent-lang@alaska.gov 

Christopher Estes 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
333 Raspberry Road  
Anchorage, AK  99518-1599 
 

phone (907) 267-2142  
fax (907) 267-2422 
christopher.estes@alaska.gov 
 

Ex-Officio RIT Members: 
 

 

Diane Sanzone 
Alaska Corporate Wetlands Restoration 
Partnership 
c/o BP Exploration (Alaska) Inc. 
P.O. Box 196612 
900 East Benson Boulevard 
Anchorage, AK  99519-6612 
 

phone (907) 564-4857  
fax (907) 564-5020 
diane.sanzone@bp.com 

Ian Dutton 
Alaska Sea Life Center 
301 Railway Avenue 
P.O. Box 1329  
Seward, AK  99664 
 

phone (907) 224-6300  
fax (907) 224-6320 
ian_dutton@alaskasealife.org 

Jessica Ryan 
Alaska Sea Life Center 
301 Railway Avenue 
P.O. Box 1329  
Seward, AK  99664 

phone (907) 224-6885  
fax (907) 224-6320 
jessica_ryan@alaskasealife.org 
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